

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22412/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2006 in WA No. 936/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINABHA THATTAVINATHU VEEDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP  
and with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 29/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the  
petitioner submits that there has been change in  
counsel and that some time is required to take  
instructions. Accordingly, let this matter stand  
adjourned till after the winter vacation.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master