

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22412/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2006 in WA No.936/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMM.R.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SINABHA THATTAVINATHU VEEDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 22/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shabu Sreedharan, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we see no
reason to interfere with the judgment of the High Court and,
accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed.

There will be no order as to costs.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|